

Criminal Revision 10/2022

Order No.04.

Dt.06.01.2023.

Today is fixed for S/R.

Revisionist files hazirah along with photocopies of revisional application with its annexures under cover of Firisti.

Revisionist also files postal receipts along with copy of track report. From the track report it appears that the notice sent to O.P. No.2 returned unserved with the postal remark 'insufficient address'.

Hence, revisionist is hereby directed to serve notice upon both the opposite parties.

One hazirah filed on behalf of OP no.2 be kept with the record as the same bears the noting 'not press'.

To 05.04.23 for SR of respondent no.1 and 2.

Requisites to be put in at once.

D/C by me,

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.