

Criminal Revision 10/2022

Order No.06.

Dt.10.05.23.

Today is fixed for SR of OP no.2.

Revisionist files hazirah along with an application praying for considering the service upon OP no.2 as transpires from the track report as deemed service.

Perused. Heard.

From the record it appears that similar prayer was made by the Ld. Advocate for the revisionist on 05.04.2023. In view of the order dated 05.04.2023 passed by this court the instant prayer is redundant, hence rejected.

To 27.06.23 for SR of OP no.2.

Revisionist to take necessary steps in the meantime.

D/C:

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah