

Criminal Revision 10/2022

Order No.07.

Dated. 27.06.23.

Today is fixed for SR of OP no.2.

Petitioner files hazirah.

Petitioner files affidavit of service along with postal receipt and track reports. From the copy of track report it appears that the same returned back to the revisionist with the remark 'insufficient address'.

In view of such report revisionist is hereby directed to take steps appropriate steps as per law.

To 08.09.23 for taking steps by the revisionist.

D/C:

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah