

Criminal Revision 10/2022

Order no.08.

Dated 08.09.2023.

Today is fixed for taking steps by the revisionist.

Revisionist files hazirah along with an application to serve summons to the OP in terms of sec.67of Cr.P.C.

Perused the case record.

Upon perusal of the record it appears that some clarification is required as regard to the maintainability of the instant revisional application. Hence, revisionist is hereby directed to clarify as to whether the instant revisional application is maintainable.

To 09.10.23 for hearing on the point of maintainability of the revisional application.

D/c by me,

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.