

Criminal Revision 10/2022

Order No.09.

Date.05.12.2023.

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of maintainability of the revision application.

Revisionist files hazira.

None moves. It is now 04.15 PM.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 09.02.24 for hearing on the point of maintainability of the revision application.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.