

Criminal Revision– 10/2022

Order No.10.

Date.04.03.24.

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of maintainability of the revisional application.

Revisionist files Hazira. OP no. 2 takes no steps. None moves.

O.P no. 2 is directed to show cause as to why the instant revision shall not be heard exparte.

Regular PO is on leave.

Case is adjourned.

Fixing 15.04.24 for show cause by the O.P no. 2.

D/C:

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah (I/C)

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah (I/C)