

Criminal Revision – 10/2022

Order No.25.

Dated: 09.02.2026:

Today is fixed for hearing of of Revisional Application.

Revisionist although files hazira but is found absent on repeated calls.

It is now 01.25 P.M.

Hence, it is,

Ordered

Issue Show Cause upon the Revisionist, fixing 07.03.2026 for filing Show Cause by the Revisionist and hearing of Revisional Application.

D/C by me,

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.